Classification of domestic marketable investments to strategic and important assets as compared to
portfolio assets

 31 Dec 2019 31 Dec 2018

Type of equity investment
Value in

EUR ‘000
Structure

in %
Value in

EUR ‘000
Structure

in %

Strategic and important assets 617,797 92.57 533,094 90.91

Portfolio assets 49,600 7.43 53,328 9.09

Total 667,397 100 586,422 100

Liquidity of the most important investments of the Company/Group in quoted shares

Turnover capitalisation* in 2019 in 2018

Krka, d. d. 4.34% 4.57%

Luka Koper, d. d. 2.11% 4.51%

Petrol, d. d. 3.18% 5.79%

Pozavarovalnica Sava,d. d. 3.62% 3.51%

Telekom Slovenije, d. d. 2.74% 5.35%

Zavarovalnica Triglav, d. d., 4.43% 6.38%

Prime market 3.54% 5.11%

Standard  market 5.72% 12.64%

*Note: Yearly turnover/average market capitalisation on 31 December, 30 June, 31 December of the previous year

Source: Monthly and Annual Statistics LJSE, 2019 and 2018

Slovenian Sovereign Holding152 15

Sensitivity analysis of equity investments against changes in market prices by investments as of 31
December 2019

 Value
Change in

market prices
Change in

market prices
Change in

market prices
Change in

market prices

in EUR ‘000 31 Dec 2019 15% 20% -15% -20%

Krka, d. d. 215,931 32,390 43,186 -32,390 -43,186

Zavarovalnica Triglav, d. d., 212,675 31,901 42,535 -31,901 -42,535

Petrol, d. d. 99,193 14,879 19,839 -14,879 -19,839

Sava Re, d. d. 54,790 8,219 10,958 -8,219 -10,958

Luka Koper, d. d. 35,208 5,281 7,042 -5,281 -7,042

Other marketable domestic shares 49,600 7,440 9,920 -7,440 -9,920

Other investments (non-marketable) 34,181 5,127 6,836 -5,127 -6,836

Total 701,578 105,237 140,316 -105,237 -140,316

Sensitivity analysis of equity investments against changes in market prices by investments as of 31
December 2018

 Value
Change in

market prices
Change in

market prices
Change in

market prices
Change in

market prices

in EUR ‘000 31 Dec 2018 15% 20% -15% -20%

Krka, d. d. 170,503 25,575 34,101 -25,575 -34,101

Zavarovalnica Triglav, d. d., 193,515 29,027 38,703 -29,027 -38,703

Petrol, d. d. 82,000 12,300 16,400 -12,300 -16,400

Sava Re, d. d. 46,571 6,986 9,314 -6,986 -9,314

Luka Koper d. d. 40,504 6,076 8,101 -6,076 -8,101

Other marketable domestic shares 53,329 7,999 10,666 -7,999 -10,666

Other investments (non-marketable) 25,595 3,839 5,119 -3,839 -5,119

Mutual Funds 899 135 180 -135 -180

Total 612,916 91,937 122,583 -91,937 -122,583

15315ACCOUNTING REPORTAnnual Report of SSH Group and SSH for 2019 |

Sensitivity analysis of equity investments against changes in market prices (strategic and important
assets as compared to portfolio assets) as of 31 December 2019

 Value
Change in

market prices
Change in

market prices
Change in

market prices
Change in

market prices

in EUR ‘000 31 Dec 2019 15% 20% -15% -20%

Strategic and important assets 637,996 95,699 127,599 -95,699 -127,599

Portfolio assets 63,582 9,537 12,716 -9,537 -12,716

Total 701,578 105,237 140,316 -105,237 -140,316

Sensitivity analysis of equity investments against changes in market prices (strategic and important
assets as compared to portfolio assets) as of 31 December 2018

 Value
Change in

market prices
Change in

market prices
Change in

market prices
Change in

market prices

in EUR ‘000 31 Dec 2018 15% 20% -15% -20%

Strategic and important assets 544,851 81,728 108,970 -81,728 -108,970

Portfolio assets 68,065 10,210 13,613 -10,210 -13,613

Total 612,916 91,937 122,583 -91,937 -122,583

15.2.5 Managing capital adequacy

In 2019 and in 2018, there were no changes to
equity management. The main purpose of equity
management is ensuring the capital adequacy and
the financial stability of a company with the primary
objective to provide for a high return on equity. In
accordance with the dividend policy of the sole
shareholder, no dividends are paid out.

For controlling its capital structure, financial leverage
ratio is applied by SSH showing net debt against
equity. Net debt includes principal for SOS3 bonds,
liabilities to denationalisation beneficiaries and
other operating liabilities reduced by cash and cash